REGISTERED NUMBER: 01468976 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2018
for

Pinewood Label Systems Limited



Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Contents of the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

Page
Company Information 1
Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Financial Statements 3



Pinewood Label Systems Limited

Company Information

for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

DIRECTORS:

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

Mrs A C Ricley
M J Roberts

M J Roberts

Suite 36 Terminal House
Station Approach
Shepperton

Middlesex

TW1l7 8AF

01468976 {England and Walesg)

Bristow Burrell

4 Riverview
Walnut Tree Close
Guildford

Surrey

GUL 40X

Page 1



Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Balance Sheet
31 December 2018

2018 2017
Notes £ £ £ £

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets 4 4,441 7,338
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks 28,4%¢6 27,959
Debtors 5 40,066 35,810
Cash at bank and in hand 18,290 47,357

86,852 115,166
CREDITCRS
Amounts falling due within cne
vear 6 45,922 65,929
NET CURRENT ASSETS 40,930 49,237
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 45,371 56,625
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital 7 10,100 10,1230
Retained earnings 35,271 46,525
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 45,371 56,625

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Secticon 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for
the year ended 21 December 2018,

The members have nct required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the
vear ended 31 December 2018 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006¢.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386
and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair wview of the state of

affairs of the company as at the end of each financial vyear and of its profit or

{b) leoss for each financial vyear in accordance with the reguirements of Secticons 394 and
395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006
relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions of
Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

In accocrdance with Section 444 cof the Companies Act 2006, the Statement of Comprehensive Income
has not been delivered.

The financial statements were apprcved by the Board of Directors on 10 April 2019 and
were signed on its behalf by:

M J Roberts - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements

Page 2



Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Pinewood Label Systems Limited is a private company, limitec by shares , registered
in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address
can be found on the Company Lnformation page.

The presentation currency of the financial statements 1s the Pound Sterling (£).

Z. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in acceordance with Financial Repor-ing
Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of
Ireland” including the provisicns of 3ection 1A "Small Entities”™ and the Companies Act
2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

Turnover
Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable,
excluding diszcounts, rebatzes, value added tax and cther sales taxes.

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciaticon is provided at the following annual rates in order to wrizZe off each asset
over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 20% cn cost
Fixtures and fittings - 25% ¢n cost
Motor wehicles - 20% ¢n cost
Computer equipment - 33% ¢n cost
Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisakle value, after making due
allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the
Income Statement, except -—o the extent that it relates to items recognised in other
comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax 1z recognised at the amount of tax pavable using the tax rates and laws
that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balarce sheet date,

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all timing differerces that have
originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

Timing differences arise from the inclusion of income and expenses in tax
assessments in pericds different from those in which they are recognised in
financial statements. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and laws that have
been enacted or substantively enacted by the year end and that are expected to
apply to the reversal of zhe timing difference,

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are reccgnised conly to the
extent that it is probable that they will be recovered agairst the reversal of
deferred tax liabilities or cother future taxable profits.
Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits
The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable
to the company's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the peried to
which they relate.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 2 (2017 - 2 )

Page 3 continued. ..



Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued
for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

4, TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS
Fixtures
Plant and and Motor
machinery fittings vehicles
£ L £
COST
At 1 January 2018
and 31 December 2018 2,483 234 11,420
DEFPRECTIATION
At 1 January 20183 1,751 136 5,171
Charge for year 351 59 2,298
At 31 December 2018 2,102 195 7,469
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2018 381 35 4,021
At 31 Lecember 2017 732 98 5,319
5. DEBRTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
I'rade debtors
Other debtors
G. CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
Trade creditors
Taxation and social security
Other creditors
7. CATLLED UFP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, issued and fully paid:
Number: Class: Nominal
value:
100 Capital 1
10,000 Ordinary 1
8. ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY

Computer
equipment

i3

4,241

4,002
239

4,241

239

2018
£
29,288
10,778

40,066

2018

13,416
16,035
16,471

45,822

10,000

10,100

Totals
£

18,445

11, 050
2,947
14,007

4,441

7,358

2017

29,351
10,459

39,810

2017

32,398
17,060
16,471

65,929

2017
£
100
10,000

10,130

The Directeocrs are the ultimate contrelling parties by virtue of their 100% interest
in the ordinary share capital of the company.

Page 4



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



