REGISTERED NUMBER: 01468976 (England and Wales)

Unaudited Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

for

Pinewood Label Systems Limited

Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

	Page
Company Information	1
Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3

Company Information for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

DIRECTORS: Mrs A C Ridley

M J Roberts

SECRETARY: M J Roberts

REGISTERED OFFICE: Suite 36 Terminal House

Station Approach

Shepperton Middlesex TW17 8AP

REGISTERED NUMBER: 01468976 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS: Bristow Burrell

4 Riverview

Walnut Tree Close

Guildford Surrey GU1 4UX

Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Balance Sheet 31 December 2018

		2018		2017	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	4		4,441		7,388
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		28,496		27,959	
Debtors	5	40,066		39,810	
Cash at bank and in hand		18,290		<u>47,397</u>	
		86,852		115,166	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one					
year	6	<u>45,922</u>		65 , 929	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			40,930		<u>49,237</u>
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			45,371		<u>56,625</u>
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	7		10,100		10,130
Retained earnings			<u>35,271</u>		46,525
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			45,371		<u>56,625</u>

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 December 2018.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) $\frac{\text{ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386}}{\text{and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and}}$ preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or
- (b) loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Statement of Comprehensive Income has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 10 April 2019 and were signed on its behalf by:

M J Roberts - Director

Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Pinewood Label Systems Limited is a private company, limited by shares , registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

The presentation currency of the financial statements is the Pound Sterling (£).

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, excluding discounts, rebates, value added tax and other sales taxes.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 20% on cost Fixtures and fittings - 25% on cost Motor vehicles - 20% on cost Computer equipment - 33% on cost

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Income Statement, except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

Timing differences arise from the inclusion of income and expenses in tax assessments in periods different from those in which they are recognised in financial statements. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the year end and that are expected to apply to the reversal of the timing difference.

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to profit or loss in the period to which they relate.

3. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 2 (2017 - 2) .

Page 3 continued...

Pinewood Label Systems Limited (Registered number: 01468976)

Notes to the Financial Statements - continued for the Year Ended 31 December 2018

4. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

4.	TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS					
			Fixtures			
		Plant and	and	Motor	Computer	
		machinery	fittings	vehicles	equipment	Totals
		£	£	£	£	£
	COST					
	At 1 January 2018					
	and 31 December 2018	2,483	234	11,490	4,241	18,448
	DEPRECIATION					
	At 1 January 2018	1,751	136	5,171	4,002	11,060
	Charge for year	351	59	2,298	239	2,947
	At 31 December 2018	2,102	195	7,469	4,241	14,007
	NET BOOK VALUE			1,403	4,241	_14,007
	At 31 December 2018	201	2.0	4 001		4 441
		381	39	4,021		4,441
	At 31 December 2017	732	98	<u>6,319</u>	239	<u>7,388</u>
_						
5.	DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING	DUE WITHIN ONE	YEAR			
					2018	2017
					£	£
	Trade debtors				29,288	29,351
	Other debtors				<u>10,778</u>	10,459
					40,066	<u>39,810</u>
6.	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLIN	G DUE WITHIN ON	E YEAR			
					2018	201/
					£	£
	Trade creditors				13,416	32,398
	Taxation and social secur	ity			16,035	17,060
	Other creditors				<u>16,471</u>	<u>16,471</u>
					45,922	<u>65,929</u>
7.	CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL					
	Allotted, issued and full	y paid:				
	Number: Class:			Nominal	2018	2017
				value:	£	£
	100 Capital			1	100	100
	10,000 Ordinary			1	10,000	10,000
					10,100	10,100

8. ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY

The Directors are the ultimate controlling parties by virtue of their 100% interest in the ordinary share capital of the company.

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.